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COMMON PATH OF EGRESS 

DISTANCE = 53' - 4 1/4"

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL 

DISTANCE = 94' - 9 1/2"

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL 

DISTANCE = 101' - 0 1/2"
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DOES NOT NEED TO BE RATED
AS A CORRIDOR IN A SPRINKLERED
BUILDING, EXCEPTION 3 TO 36.3.1.

1. DISABLED ACCESS TO THESE FACILITIES SHALL BE PROVIDED AT PRIMARY ENTRANCE.

2. THE SLOPE OF PUBLIC WALKS SHALL NOT EXCEED MAXIMUM CROSS SLOPE 2% 
WALKING SURFACE SLOPING GREATER THAN 2% SHALL BE SLIP RESISTANT.

3. PROVIDE A 60" x 60" MINIMUM LANDING WITH 24" OF THE LANDING BEYOND STRIKE SIDE 
OF DOOR WITH 44" MINIMUM WIDTH IN DIRECTION OF TRAVEL.

4. WALKS SHALL EXTEND 24" TO THE SIDE OF THE STRIKE EDGE OF A DOOR OR GATE 
THAT SWINGS TOWARD THE WALK.

5. RAMPS SHALL HAVE A NON-SLIP SURFACE; WITH TACTILE WARNING SURFACE.  RAMPS 
SHALL BE 36" WIDE MINIMUM U.N.O. AND 48" WIDE WITH HANDRAILS.

6. EVERY REQUIRED EXIT DOORWAY SHALL BE SIZED FOR A DOOR NOT LESS THAN 3 
FEET WIDE BY NOT LESS THAN 6'-8" HIGH CAPABLE OF OPENING 90° AND MOUNTED SO 
THAT THE CLEAR WIDTH OF THE EXIT WAY IS 32" MINIMUM.

7. ALUMINUM THRESHOLD TO BE A MAXIMUM 1/2" ABOVE ADJACENT FINISH FLOOR.

8. MAXIMUM EFFORT TO OPERATE DOORS SHALL NOT EXCEED 5 LBS.

9. THE BOTTOM 10" OF ALL DOORS EXCEPT AUTOMATIC AND SLIDING SHALL HAVE A 
SMOOTH UNINTERRUPTED SURFACE.

10. PROVIDE LEVER TYPE HARDWARE, PANIC BARS, PUSH / PULL ACTIVATING BARS, OR 
OTHER HARDWARE DESIGNED TO PROVIDE PASSAGE WITHOUT REQUIRING THE ABILITY TO 
GRASP THE OPENING HARDWARE.                (30" TO 44" ABOVE FINISH FLOOR).

11. SELF CLOSING DOORS TO REMAIN OPEN FOR MINIMUM OF 10 SECONDS.

12. LOCATE WATER CLOSETS IN A 60" x 60" MINIMUM AREA, 18" FROM WALL TO CENTER 
LINE OF WATER CLOSET.

13. PROVIDE 48" x 48" SPACE AT PUSH SIDE OF DOOR AND 54" DEEP SPACE AT PULL SIDE 
OF DOOR INTO TOILET ROOM AND WATER CLOSET STALL.

14. PROVIDE 1 1/2"∅ GRAB BARS AT 33" ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AT REAR AND SIDE OF 
WATER CLOSET GRAB BAR AT SIDE TO BE 42" LONG AND EXTEND 35" FROM BACK WALL 
OF TOILET.  GRAB BAR TO BE 36" LONG AT BACK WITH 1 1/2" CLEAR FROM WALL.  BAR 
FASTENERS AND MOUNTING SUPPORTS TO WITHSTAND A MINIMUM 250 LBS. PER FOOT IN 
BENDING, SHEER STRESS AND SHEAR FORCE.

15. WATER CLOSETS SHALL HAVE A SEAT HEIGHT OF 17" TO 19" ABOVE FINISH FLOOR FLUSH 
VALVES TO HAVE A MAXIMUM 5 LBS. OPERATING FORCE.

16. URINAL TO HAVE AN ELONGATED RIM AT 17" ABOVE FINISH FLOOR MAXIMUM AND A 
CLEAR SPACE OF 30" x 48" IN FRONT.  FLUSH VALVES TO BE MOUNTED 44" ABOVE FINISH 
FLOOR AND HAVE MAXIMUM 5 LBS. OPERATING FORCE.

17. PROVIDE 30" x 48" CLEAR SPACE IN FRONT OF LAVATORY AND 29" CLEAR FROM 
FLOOR TO BOTTOM OF APRON FOR KNEE SPACE.

18. PROVIDE A CLEARANCE 27" HIGH x 8" DEEP BEHIND FRONT OF LAVATORY AND A TOE 
CLEARANCE OF 9" FROM THE FLOOR AND 17" DEEP FROM THE FRONT OF THE LAVATORY.

19. INSULATE HOT WATER AND DRAIN PIPES AT SINKS.

20.FAUCET CONTROLS SHALL BE OPERABLE WITH ONE HAND AND NOT REQUIRE 
GRASPING, PINCHING, OR TWISTING.  FAUCET TO HAVE A MAXIMUM 5 LBS. OPERATING 
FORCE.

21. LOCATE TOWEL, SANITARY NAPKIN, AND WASTE RECEPTACLES WITH ALL OPERABLE 
PARTS WITHIN 40" OF FINISHED FLOOR.

22. LOCATE TOILET PAPER DISPENSERS ON THE WALL WITHIN 12" OF THE FRONT EDGE OF 
THE TOILET SEAT AND 19" ABOVE FINISH FLOOR.

23. WATER CLOSET FLUSH LEVER TO BE ON OPEN SIDE OF TANK AWAY FROM WALL.

24. ALL BUILDING AND FACILITY ENTRANCES THAT ARE ACCESSIBLE AND USABLE BY 
PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES AND AT EVERY MAJOR JUNCTION ON OR LEADING TO AN 
ACCESSIBLE ROUTE OF TRAVEL SHALL BE IDENTIFIED WITH A SIGN DISPLAYING THE 
INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY AND WITH ADDITIONAL DIRECTIONAL SIGNS TO 
BE VISIBLE TO PERSONS ALONG APPROACHING CIRCULATION PATHS PER C.B.C. SECTIONS 
1117B.5.8.1.2 AND 1127B.3.

25. THE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY SHALL CONSIST OF A WHITE FIGURE ON 
A BLUE BACKGROUND.  THE BLUE SHALL BE EQUAL TO COLOR NUMBER 15090 IN FEDERAL 
STANDARD 595B.

26. WHEN SIGNS DIRECT TO OR GIVE INFORMATION ABOUT PERMANENT ROOMS AND 
FUNCTIONAL SPACES OF A BUILDING OR SITE, THEY SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTIONS 
1117B.5.3, 1022.8, 1008.1.9.7, 1007.9, 1007.10, 1007.11 AND 1007.4.

ACCESSIBILITY NOTES

SYMBOL LEGEND:

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE
(NOT TO EXCEED 250'-0")

COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL 

(NOT TO EXCEED 75'-0")
(NOT TO EXCEED 100'-0" IN BACK OF HOUSE )

KNOX BOX, LOCATION AS REQUIRED BY THE FIRE 
DEPARTMENT

FIRE EXTINGUISHER

EMERGENCY EXIT SIGNAGE

T TACTILE EXIT SIGNAGE

(NOT TO EXCEED 100'-0", PER NFPA 101- 2015

CLASSIFICATION:

EXISTING: GROUP M, ORDINARY HAZARD, SUB-GROUP B
PROPOSED: GROUP M, ORDINZARY HAZARD, SUB-GROUP B
NO CHANGE

1-HOUR FIRE RATED DEMISING WALL TO BE PROVIDED BETWEEN SPROUTS AND NEW 
TENANT SPACE; COUNTED AS SEPARATED AREAS AS SPACES ARE SPRINKLERED

AREA ACCESSIBLE TO THE PUBLIC:

OCC. CLASS AREA (S.F.)
RESTROOM 383
SALES 9520
HALLWAY 220
TOTAL 10123

OCCUPANCY LOAD COUNT:

OCC. CLASS AREA (S.F.) OCC. FACTOR MAX. OCC.
OFFICE 455 300 1
RESTROOM 383 60 6
SALES 9520 30 317
BREAK ROOM 282 15 18
STORAGE 295 300 1
HALLWAY 220 60 3
TOTAL 11155 346

EGRESS DATA:

OCCUPANT LOAD PER SHEET T1.0: 346 OCCUPANTS

EXIT WIDTH REQUIRED PER OCCUPANT:  .20" / OCCUPANT (PER NFPA 101- 015)

REQUIRED EXIT WIDTH: 69.2" 
PROVIDED EXIT WIDTH:  (129.5" + 36") = 165.5"

50% of REQUIRED CAPACITY: 34.6"
GREATEST LOSS OF ANY ONE MEANS OF EGRESS: 129.5"

165.5" - 129.5" = 36" REMAINING
36"   34.6" = COMPLIANT.

TOTAL NUMBER OF EXITS REQUIRED: 2
TOTAL NUMBER OF EXITS PROVIDED: 2

1/3 OF BUILDING DIAGONAL: 70 FT. = MIN. DISTANCE BETWEEN EXITS

198'-8" PROVIDED BETWEEN EXITS #4 AND #5

GREATER THAN 70' PROVIDED BETWEEN EXIT #4 AND #5

PROJECT DATA - NFPA 101- 2015

Firm's Florida Lic. No. AA26002353

Blair S. Leach  RA AIA
Florida License No. AR95882
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These drawings and specifications are 
copyrighted and subject to copyright 
protection as an "architectural work" 
under sec. 102 of the copyright act, 17 
U.S.C. As amended January 2003.  The 
protection  includes, without limitation, 
the overall form, arrangement and 
composition of spaces, and elements of 
the design.  Under such protection, 
unauthorized use of these drawings and 
specifications may result in cessation of 
construction, building seizure, and / or 
monetary liability.
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EGRESS DATA:

OCCUPANT LOAD COUNT (PER 2017 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE):

OCC. CLASS AREA (S.F.) OCC. FACTOR MAX. OCC.
OFFICE 455 100 4
RESTROOM 383 60 6
SALES 9520 60 158
BREAK ROOM 282 15 18
STORAGE 295 300 1
HALLWAY 220 60 3
TOTAL 11155 190

EXIT WIDTH REQUIRED PER OCCUPANT:  .20" / OCCUPANT (PER 2017 FLORIDA 
BUILDING CODE - SECTION 1005.3.2)

REQUIRED EXIT WIDTH: 38" 
PROVIDED EXIT WIDTH:  (129.5" + 36") = 165.5"

50% of REQUIRED CAPACITY: 19"
GREATEST LOSS OF ANY ONE MEANS OF EGRESS: 129.5"

165.5" - 129.5" = 36" REMAINING
36"   19" = COMPLIANT.

TOTAL NUMBER OF EXITS REQUIRED: 2
TOTAL NUMBER OF EXITS PROVIDED: 2

EGRESS DATA:

SCALE:
 1/8" = 1'-0" 1EXIT PLAN
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4,998.8 sf

Location of proposed
secondary egress door

Location of proposed
bathrooms

Location of proposed
electrical panel

Location of proposed
screen wall

Preliminary layout of Capitol Carpet and Tile in Shoppes at
Isla Verde (Wellington, FL). Subject to change once design

professionals are engaged.
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